
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 28/29th May 2011

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 17/4/11 39.15

15 Paul Webster 38.19 NR38.52 38.19

14 Steve Harris 41.5541.55 41.56

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo5) 18/7/10 34.69

17 Peter Marsh 34.17 NR34.17 52.80

18 Jules Freeman 36.5136.51 36.61

49 Tim Painter 37.4037.59 37.40

749 Andrew Fraser 37.8938.08 37.89

16 Shaun Fudge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
David Warburton (Caterham ) 29/8/10 33.17

724 Allan Warburton 32.66 NR32.66 32.85

24 David Warburton 32.93 NR33.17 32.93

21 Stewart Green 37.1237.12 37.25

20 Adrian Lewis 37.6337.63 38.01

22 Hayley Thorne 40.1840.33 40.18

23 Colin Way 40.3140.31 40.53

seconds
Class 7a - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Jim White (Austin Mini) 22/6/08 36.28

32 Neal Masters 35.54 NR36.16 35.54

33 James White 35.81 NR35.81 35.91

31 Andrew Russell 37.6837.87 37.68

30 Phillip Eaton 40.1440.35 40.14

28 Richard Porter 40.9041.02 40.90

27 Tom Bloxsom 43.1644.16 43.16

29 Colin Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 9a - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

38 Geoff Twemlow 34.8834.92 34.88

39 Roy Barker 35.0035.00 35.02

37 Andy Trayner 35.4835.48 N/S

36 Martyn Silcox 37.3237.32 37.90

737 Tim Clarke N/S N/S

seconds
Class 10a - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c
Bob Mortimer (Porsche 911) 30/5/10 34.4

47 Ian Chard 34.32 NR35.12 34.32

44 Steve Holley 35.3935.59 35.39

42 George Hopkins 35.4736.26 35.47

45 Peter Turnbull 35.6535.65 36.08

51 Bob Mortimer 36.3136.31 36.47

48 Mike Hall 36.5136.51 FAIL

751 Mark Mortimer 37.1337.13 FAIL

43 Brian Hunt 38.2138.60 38.21

46 Simon Brown 39.0139.39 39.01

50 Ben Stapley N/S N/S

750 Dee Stapley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11a - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

57 Andy Dunbar 31.8732.18 31.87

55 Antony Orchard 32.0632.14 32.06

56 Terry Luff 33.6033.60 33.86

53 Simon Purcell 35.5336.10 35.53

54 Andrew Davis FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 12a - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

60 Leslie Mutch 31.4831.48 32.23

61 Peter Kukainis 33.1233.14 33.12

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 19/6/10 33.04

67 Geoff Hunt 34.3735.45 34.37

66 Hugh Kemp 36.2336.89 36.23

766 Luke Kemp 36.70FAIL 36.70

65 Mike Broome 39.4039.90 39.40

64 Reginald Broome 45.7947.23 45.79

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

75 Graham Wynn 31.1031.55 31.10

77 Keith Diggle 31.6331.76 31.63

770 Gary Stephens 32.7633.24 32.76

70 Gavin Stephens 34.3034.30 FAIL

73 Malcolm Cole 36.4636.46 37.40

74 Mark Alley 36.4739.18 36.47

774 Lynsey Alley 38.9738.97 39.12

776 Peter Sexton N/S N/S

76 Jonathan Gates N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

83 Charlie Smith 29.6130.45 29.61

81 Mike Manning 31.0531.05 32.17

82 Sue Hayes 33.2833.68 33.28

80 Paul Punnett 36.3036.30 49.79

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

88 Toby Moody 31.7031.70 31.72

87 Peter Clark 34.6034.96 34.60

86 Robert Capper 35.0035.60 35.00

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

97 Adam Steel 29.3430.07 29.34

96 George Brown 29.7230.18 29.72

91 Dave Uren 30.4730.47 N/S

796 Richard Brown 30.4930.86 30.49

95 Simon Rutland 30.6630.66 N/S

94 Olivia Cooper 30.7431.39 30.74

795 John Rutland 30.8930.89 N/S

797 Tony Steel 31.8532.23 31.85

794 Liam Cooper 32.4932.49 32.54

92 Calum Kemp 33.1633.32 33.16

93 Mike Gregory 33.2934.10 33.29

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Will Hall (Force PC) 30/8/09 28.3

111 Lee Adams 27.79 NR28.24 27.79

10 Will Hall 28.4228.42 28.42

110 Richard Spedding 28.8228.88 28.82

109 James Blackmore 29.7529.84 29.75

104 Mike Lee 29.9944.43 29.99

101 Andy Bougourd 30.0630.47 30.06

107 Tim Wilson 30.0730.47 30.07

103 Peter D. Smith 30.28FAIL 30.28

907 Lee Griffiths 30.3330.33 31.31

102 Nev Rollason 31.0331.58 31.03

105 Tim Elmer 32.5135.18 32.51

100 Sarah Gaudion 32.9834.20 32.98

106 Brian Moody 33.7035.49 33.70

906 Adrian Moody 34.0734.07 34.19

108 Steve Owen N/S N/S

908 Lynn Owen N/S N/S

905 Tricia Davis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

118 Andy Mcbeath 29.9430.82 29.94

116 Tony Hunt 30.2430.52 30.24

117 Roger Cock 30.3330.95 30.33

917 Chris Cannell 31.8131.81 42.25

114 Mark Walker 31.9532.20 31.95

915 Paul Alexander 32.6132.76 32.61

115 Richard Alexander 35.8535.85 N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

2 Scott Moran 26.3026.51 26.30 FTD

8 Wallace Menzies 26.7026.81 26.70

7 Tom New 26.8627.10 26.86

5 Chris Merrick 27.0527.18 27.05

4 Roger Moran 27.0727.19 27.07

3 Trevor Willis 27.1827.35 27.18

127 Oliver Tomlin 27.4028.08 27.40

121 Alastair Crawford 27.7728.77 27.77

122 Ash Mason 27.91FAIL 27.91

123 John Bradburn 28.1028.10 FAIL

126 Andrew Forsyth 28.2328.37 28.23

124 Rob Turnbull 28.4928.49 29.07

125 Rodney Thorne 28.65FAIL 28.65

927 Sandra Tomlin 31.2831.28 31.32

925 John Forsyth 31.3332.43 31.33

seconds
Class 24a - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 1

131 Robert Jacobs 39.0739.41 39.07

130 Alan Johnson 39.1539.39 39.15

133 Paul Boston 39.2239.64 39.22

134 Paul Brown 39.8639.86 39.95

132 Ian Keen 39.9840.81 39.98

seconds
Class 24b - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 2

138 Alan Bowler 37.9837.98 38.39

136 John Ward 38.3038.30 42.79

135 Robert Spencer 38.4938.81 38.49

139 Graham Howard 38.5138.51 38.67

137 David Dowson 39.1239.12 39.26

937 Jess Dowson 42.6844.72 42.68

140 Roger Legg N/S N/S

seconds
Class 24c - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 3

143 Mark Gibson 36.4437.07 36.44

145 Matthew Willoughby 36.4537.01 36.45

149 Jeffrey Smith 36.4637.20 36.46

148 Michael Calvert 36.5136.51 36.63

151 Malcolm Hickey 36.9737.25 36.97

142 Andrew Willoughby 37.1137.56 37.11

150 Grahame Wardall 37.5537.55 38.96

147 Andrew Honnor 37.9538.13 37.95

943 Suzanne Gibson 38.2438.87 38.24

951 Judith Hickey 38.7940.05 38.79

146 Clive Skipper N/S N/S

141 Michael Burnham N/S N/S

144 Mike Guest N/S N/S

seconds
Class 24d - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 4

155 Stuart Miller 34.0034.29 34.00

154 Michael Sankey 34.9143.35 34.91

153 Lynn Gilbert 35.6336.93 35.63

152 Chris Gibbs 36.0636.38 36.06

seconds
Class 24e - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 5

160 Darren Luke 32.1432.43 32.14

158 Robert Margel 33.4834.10 33.48

161 Mark Durrant 34.2134.38 34.21

157 Steve Holland 35.0235.61 35.02

156 Dale Head N/S N/S

159 Shaun Elwell N/S N/S

956 Mike Head N/S N/S

959 Gill Elwell N/S N/S


